Polycab, single core halogen free cross linked non-sheathed cable
conforming to BS EN 50525-3-41 standard.
These are flexible fire performance cable with halogen free cross linked thermoset insulation having low
emission of smoke and corrosive gases when exposed to fire. These are low voltage energy cable of
voltage rating up to and including 450/750 V conforms the construction and performance of halogen free
cross-linked thermoplastic insulated cable as per BS EN 50525-3-41.
These cables are available with maximum conductor operating temperature of 90˚C suitable to use for
fixed installation with mechanical protection, within switch gear, control gear.

area
mm²
Minimum
insulation
thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
POLYCAB/DOWEL
Gland Size
LDBS06CLUALC001C1.5S 1.5 0.7 2.99 21 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C2.5S 2.5 0.8 3.61 32 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C004S 4 0.8 4.18 48 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C006S 6 0.8 4.72 67 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C010S 10 1 6.05 112 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C016S 16 1 7.10 169 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C025S 25 1.2 8.82 266 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C035S 35 1.2 9.96 360 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C050S 50 1.4 11.95 514 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C070S 70 1.4 13.60 701 DBW - 01S (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C095S 95 1.6 15.80 952 DBW - 01A (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C120S 120 1.6 17.41 1189 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C150S 150 1.8 19.49 1488 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C185S 185 2 21.64 1834 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C240S 240 2.2 24.49 2371 DBW - 04A (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C300S 300 2.4 27.3 2960 DBW - 05A (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C400S 400 2.6 31.12 3907 DBW - 06 SP (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C500S 500 2.8 34.67 4897 DBW - 07 SP (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C630S 630 2.8 38.27 6123 DBW - 08 (UN)
• DBW – Weather proof series
POLYCAB H07Z-R BS EN 50525-3-41
SC 450/750 V
Industrial Cable, 450/750 V AC

No. of
wire/wire
dia
No./mm
Minimum
insulation
thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
LDBS04CLUALC001C0.5S 0.5 16/0.2 0.6 2.11 8
LDBS04CLUALC001C.75S 0.75 24/0.2 0.6 2.32 11
LDBS04CLUALC001C001S 1 32/0.2 0.6 2.49 14
Dimensions for H07Z-K
Product Code
Nominal